the members of the Company's Board of Directors while 
considering the opinion of the Company's Nomination 

pendapat dari Komite Nominasi dan Remunerasi 
Perseroan.

•	 Menetapkan untuk seluruh Dewan Komisaris Perseroan, 
memberikan honorarium maksimum sejumlah Rp 
2.750.000.000,00 (Dua miliar tujuh ratus lima puluh 
juta rupiah) per tahun sebelum dipotong pajak, yang 
mulai berlaku terhitung sejak tanggal 1 Mei 2019 
sampai penutupan RUPS tahun 2020, dan memberikan 
wewenang kepada Presiden Komisaris Perseroan untuk 
menetapkan pembagian jumlah honorarium tersebut di

[...]

Minister of Law and Human Rights of the Republic of 
Indonesia and related government agencies.

Realizations  

Completed.  

and Remuneration Committee. 
•	 Resolving to grant all members of the Company's Board 

of Commissioners annual honorarium of maximum Rp 
2,750,000,000,- (two billion seven hundred fifty million 
rupiah) before withheld income tax, effective from May 
01, 2019, to the closing of the 2020 GMS, and granting 
authority to the Company’s President Commissioner to 
determine the distribution of said amount of honorarium 
among the members of the Company's Board of